



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 004      **Contract ID:** 0033-0127      **Counties:** CROMWELL  
**Letting Date:** January 30, 2013 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Contract Time:** CD - 152 Days

**Contract Description:** Culvert Rehab At The Rt 9 Ramps (Ex 18) From Rt 99 (Main St)      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Folsom Construction, L.L.C.	\$610,818.25	100.00%
2	Standard Demolition Services, Inc	\$656,940.37	107.55%
3	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$684,496.35	112.06%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$692,239.50	113.33%
5	NJR Construction, LLC	\$697,197.75	114.14%
6	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$842,712.50	137.96%
7	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$865,490.00	141.69%
8	RED Technologies, LLC	\$965,305.00	158.03%
9	Northern Construction Service, LLC	\$977,199.50	159.98%
10	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$981,283.10	160.65%
11	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$1,064,931.46	174.35%







Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Folsom Construction, L.L.C.		(2) Standard Demolition Services, Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0070	0216012	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	172.50000	862.50	500.00000	2,500.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0080	0219001	450.000	3.00000	1,350.00	41.40000	18,630.00	5.50000	2,475.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		I.f.						
0090	0304002	140.000	49.00000	6,860.00	89.70000	12,558.00	50.00000	7,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0100	0406170	25.000	112.00000	2,800.00	105.80000	2,645.00	225.00000	5,625.00
HMA S1		ton						
0110	0406171	20.000	112.00000	2,240.00	104.65000	2,093.00	225.00000	4,500.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0120	0651649	376.000	740.00000	278,240.00	802.70000	301,815.20	750.00000	282,000.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0130	0653100	250.000	45.00000	11,250.00	35.65000	8,912.50	26.00000	6,500.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER		I.f.						
0140	0703012	25.000	92.00000	2,300.00	230.00000	5,750.00	125.00000	3,125.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0150	0703029	4.000	230.00000	920.00	322.00000	1,288.00	125.00000	500.00
ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Folsom Construction, L.L.C.		(2) Standard Demolition Services, Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0160	0755014	830.000	3.00000	2,490.00	4.03000	3,344.90	3.06000	2,539.80
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0170	0913984	330.000	10.00000	3,300.00	7.25000	2,392.50	12.00000	3,960.00
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0180	0944000	2,100.000	5.00000	10,500.00	8.63000	18,123.00	6.48000	13,608.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0190	0948429	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	37,662.50000	37,662.50	21,782.00000	21,782.00
ROOTWADS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0200	0949000	370.000	11.00000	4,070.00	21.28000	7,873.60	11.00000	4,070.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0210	0949023	50.000	24.00000	1,200.00	67.62000	3,381.00	25.00000	1,250.00
CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0220	0949149	25.000	26.00000	650.00	65.60000	1,640.00	26.00000	650.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER		ea.						
0230	0949305	25.000	24.00000	600.00	64.25000	1,606.25	26.00000	650.00
FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA GREEN ASH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Folsom Construction, L.L.C.		(2) Standard Demolition Services, Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0949828	25.000	24.00000	600.00	66.55000	1,663.75	26.00000	650.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0250	0949833	14.000	400.00000	5,600.00	494.50000	6,923.00	390.00000	5,460.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0260	0949848	9.000	25.00000	225.00	92.00000	828.00	26.00000	234.00
	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0270	0949856	21.000	585.00000	12,285.00	169.05000	3,550.05	579.00000	12,159.00
	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA "SUMMIT" SUMMIT ASH 3" - 3-1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0280	0949986	16.000	520.00000	8,320.00	563.50000	9,016.00	499.00000	7,984.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0290	0950005	2,100.000	0.80000	1,680.00	15.99000	33,579.00	1.05000	2,205.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0300	0950040	3,205.000	0.85000	2,724.25	1.27000	4,070.35	1.25000	4,006.25
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Folsom Construction, L.L.C.		(2) Standard Demolition Services, Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0310	0952051	3,205.000	4.20000	13,461.00	4.49000	14,390.45	5.10000	16,345.50
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0320	0969062	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	3,316.60000	19,899.60	2,679.00000	16,074.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0330	0970006	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0340	0970007	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	52.90000	1,322.50	49.00000	1,225.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0350	0971001	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	14,950.00000	14,950.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0360	0975002	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	5,750.00000	5,750.00	24,356.00000	24,356.00
MOBILIZATION		LS						
0370	0976002	10.000	1.05000	10.50	1.09000	10.90	1.05000	10.50
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Folsom Construction, L.L.C.		(2) Standard Demolition Services, Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0380	0978002	60.000	82.00000	4,920.00	88.49000	5,309.40	82.00000	4,920.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0390	0979003	10.000	113.00000	1,130.00	121.90000	1,219.00	113.00000	1,130.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0980001	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,187.50000	7,187.50	5,216.00000	5,216.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410	1131002	18.000	65.00000	1,170.00	67.09000	1,207.62	40.00000	720.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0420	1209114	75.000	5.00000	375.00	3.45000	258.75	3.50000	262.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0430	1209124	75.000	5.00000	375.00	3.45000	258.75	3.50000	262.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0440	1209131	60.000	5.00000	300.00	2.30000	138.00	3.50000	210.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0450	1210101	75.000	9.00000	675.00	9.20000	690.00	9.00000	675.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Folsom Construction, L.L.C.		(2) Standard Demolition Services, Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0460	1210102	75.000	9.00000	675.00	9.20000	690.00	9.00000	675.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0470	1210105	60.000	9.00000	540.00	3.45000	207.00	3.50000	210.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								
0480	1220013	500.000	12.50000	6,250.00	20.70000	10,350.00	26.00000	13,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **								
0490	1806200	10.000	270.00000	2,700.00	143.75000	1,437.50		
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE								
BB	1							
0500	1806200-02	10.000					60.00000	600.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE								
BB	2							



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/31/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID		(1) Folsom Construction, L.L.C.		(2) Standard Demolition Services, Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0550	0912518	25.000		30.00000	750.00	59.80000	1,495.00
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.			100.00000	2,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$610,818.25		\$656,940.37
<b>Contract Totals</b>					<b>\$610,818.25</b>		<b>\$656,940.37</b>
							<b>\$684,496.35</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum